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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

104th LEGISLATURE 

. HOUSE AMENDMENT "B 11 to SENATE AMENDMENT 11 B II to H. p. 6 87' 

L. D. 918, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Welfare Assistance. 11 

Amend said Amendment by inserting before the last paragraph 

the following: 

'Sec. 3-A. Appropriation. There is appropriat_ed from the 

General Fund to the Department of Health and Welfare the sum of $245,000 

to carry out the purposes of this Act. The breakdown shall be as 

follows: 

HEALTH AND WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF 

AFDC -UF 

Personal Services 

All other 

Food Program 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

Filed by Mr. Jalbert of Lewiston. 

(8) 

(8) 

Total 

1970-71 

$ 45,000 

100,000 

50,000 

,50,000 

$245,000' 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk 
of the House, 

6/13/69 




